MALAVIYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAIPUR
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ODD SEMESTER 2023-24

EVENTS

From

To

Day & Date

Day & Date

Opening of ERP portal for fee deposion and course
Registration for continuing B.Tech./B. Arch./ M.Tech./
IM.Sc./MBA/M.Plan & New MBA Students

Saturday, July 01, 2023

Monday, July 24, 2023

Registration of New UG/PG/Ph.D. entrants

As per counseling schedule of JoSAA/CSAB/DASA/CCMT/CCMN

Registration of new PG entrants (Part time & sponsored
M.Tech./M.Plan).

To be announced later

Orientation programme for new entrants
(B.Tech./B.Arch./M.Tech/M.Plan/M.Sc./Ph.D.)

To be announced later

Commencement of classes for students of all continuing
B.Tech./B. Arch./ M.Tech./ M.Sc./MBA/M.Plan programmes

Monday, July 24, 2023

Registration of continuing students with late fee of Rs
1,000/~

Tuesday, July 25, 2023

Friday, July 28, 2023

Registration of continuing students with late fee of Rs

10,000 (No registration after this date)

Saturday, July 29, 2023

Friday, August 04, 2023

Commencement of classes for new entrants of all UG/PG and
PhD programmes

To be announced later

Last date for adding/dropping a course

Thursday, August 10, 2023

Friday, August 11, 2023

Last date of submission of mandatory documents for newly
admitted students, if any.

Friday, September 15, 2023

Mid Term Examiantion of Laboratory courses (during
class hours)

Monday, September 11, 2023

Friday, September 15, 2023

Mid Term Examination (MTE)

Saturday, September 16, 2023

Saturday, September 23, 2023

Last date for submission of application (to the course
instructor)by the absentees for special MTE (on medical
ground only)

Saturday, September 30, 2023

Last date for showing the answer scripts of MTE

Friday, October 06, 2023

Annual Atheletic Meet

Saturday, October 14, 2023

Sunday, October 15, 2023

Course withdrawal or conversion to audit

Monday, October 16, 2023

Friday, October 20, 2023

Mid Term Break (only UG students)

Saturday, October 21, 2023

Sunday, October 29, 2023

Technical Fest "SPHINX"

Friday, November 03, 2023

Sunday, November 05, 2023

Pre-registration of courses for Even semester

Tuesday, November 14, 2023

Wednesday, November 15, 2023

End Term online feedback

Thursday, November 16, 2023

Friday, November 17, 2023

Last date of classes

Friday, November 17, 2023

Last date of comunication of shortage of attendance to
Students and Academic Section

Saturday, November 18, 2023

End Term Examinations (ETE) of Laboratory and
Theory Courses

Monday, November 20, 2023

Saturday, December 02, 2023

Evaluation of dissertations of PG programmes

Wednesday, December 06, 2023

Friday, December 29, 2023

Ph.D. Progress report submission

Wednesday, December 06, 2023

Friday, December 29, 2023

Last date for submission of application (to the course
instructor) by the absentees for special ETE (on medical
around onlv)

Saturday, December 09, 2023

Last date for showing the marked answer scripts of the ETE to
students.

Monday, December 11, 2023

Grades submission to DUGC /DPGC

Tuesday, December 12, 2023

Grade Moderation Committee meeting

Tuesday, December 12, 2023

Wednesday, December 13, 2023

Grade Submission by Course Coordinators on ERP

Monday, December 04, 2023

Thursday, December 14, 2023

Final locking of grades by Convener DUGC/DPGC on ERP

Friday, December 15, 2023

Grades display to the students on ERP

Monday, December 18, 2023

Winter vacation for students

Saturday, December 16, 2023

Sunday, December 31, 2023

Alumni Meet and felicitation Function

Sunday, December 24, 2023

Monday, December 25, 2023

Ph.D. admission result declaration

Friday, December 22, 2023

Opening of ERP portal for fee depostion and course
Registration for B.Tech./B. Arch./ M.Tech./ M.Sc./MBA/M.Plan
& New PhD Students for Even Semester 2023-24

Monday, December 04, 2023

Wednesday, January 03, 2024

Commencement of Classes for Even Semester 2023-24

Wednesday, January 03, 2024

Registration of continuing students with late fee of Rs
1,000/-

Thursday, January 04, 2024

Monday, January 08, 2024

Registration of continuing students with late fee of Rs
10,000 (No registration after this date)

Tuesday, January 09, 2024

Monday, January 15, 2024

*QOrienation programme for new entrants UG/PG/PhD will be announced separately on Institutes Website.
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Teaching days for Odd Semester 2023-24 (w.e.f. 24-07-2023 to 24-11-2023)

Days Months Less for | Total Teaching
July August September October November December MTE/ETE days
Mon 24131 7 114121}28 4(11|18(25| - |9 (16| - |30 6 113(20]| - al - | - 3 14
Tue 25| - |1] 8| - 12229 5112 - |26] 3 10|17 - |31 7114 Qé 5| -1 - 3 14
Wed 26 2] 9(16]23|30 6 (13/20]|27| 4|11{18| -| - | 1| 8 |15(22(29 6] - | - 4 15-1*
Thu 27 3/10|17(24|31 - |114)21| - | 5]12|19] - 219(16/23]30 70 - [ - 4 13+1%*
Fri 28 4(11(18(25]{ - 8115|22(29| 6 [13]|20] - -110117|24]| - 1 (8] -] - 4 14
Sat - -1 - -] - - (1623 1= -] - - -] -] - - |- -1- 2
Total days 6 22 14 16 12 - 20 70

*Time-table Rescheduling (for all the classes)

15.11.2023

Wednesday

Thursday Time-Table

Commencement of Classes
Mid Term Examiantion

Annual Atheletic Meet

Mid Term Break (only UG students
Technical Fest "SPHINX"
Last Date of Teaching

End Term Examiantion

July 24, 2023

September 16-23, 2023
October 14-15, 2023
October 21-29, 2023
November 03-05, 2023
November 17, 2023
November 20 - December 02, 2023

List of Holidays

Moharram** 29/07/2023 Saturday
Independence Day 15/08/2023 Tuesday
Janmashtami 7/9/2023 Thursday
Ganesh Chaturthi 19/09/2023 Tuesday
Milad un Nabi (Prohet Mohammad's Birthday** 28/09/2023 Thursday
Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 2/10/2023 Monday
Dussehra 24/10/2023 Tuesday
Diwali 12/11/2023 ~ Sunday
Guru Nanak's Birthday 27/11/2023 Monday
Christmas day 25/12/2023 Monday
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